

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17908/2011

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, LUDHIANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARKITECKTUREL GRIDS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id. counsel for the petitioner submits that notices have been served on respondent No. 2 to 3 and proof of service has been filed on 13.1.2012. The records reveal that notices have been served on them and proof of service has been filed though office reports does not disclose it. No appearance for respondent No. 2 and 3.

Counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that even though he has filed Vakalatnama but his name is not shown in the cause list inspite of repeated notices to the Registry. Office is directed to update the data accordingly.

No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar