

SECTION IV B

Listed on 05.02.2016

Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 40

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 17908 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for permission to file additional document)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARKITEKTUREL GRIDS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.7.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings before the learned Arbitrator."

It is submitted that there are total three respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service of copy of petition on Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab in terms of Ld. Registrar's order dated 29.11.2011. No one has entered appearance on behalf

of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 13.11.2011 filed an application for Direction and on 10.01.2014 filed additional document with application for permission to file additional documents. The same are registered as I.A Nos. 2 & 3. Copies of all the documents have already been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within six months from today."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip